The submission was accepted by this Court and the appeals
arising from SLP(C) Nos.4898-4904 of 2018 (2018 PLRonline 1108) were disposed of by
this Court as under:

“Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The respondent is a debtor to the tune of Rs.325,00,00,000/- (Rupees Three hundred
Twenty Five crores only) and above. The Bank has rejected a One Time Settlement proposal
to settle for a figure of Rs.150,00,000/- (Rupees one hundred Fifty crores only), of which the
debtor has deposited only Rs.40,00,00,000/- (Rupees Forty crores only) till date. Meanwhile,